TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		09/30/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	436 CREAMERY WAY, SUITE 300	
City:	EXTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type: L	LC GORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4600101	SIMXPRESS	
Registration Number:	4704717	SIMULATIONIQ	
Registration Number:	4704770	SMARTER SIMULATION. BETTER OUTCOMES.	
Registration Number:	4721060	SIMSCENARIOS	
Registration Number:	4715025	CASEMASTER	
Registration Number:	4652912	SIMSCENARIOS	
Registration Number:	4723258	MOBILSIM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

410-465-6678

Email:

RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM

Correspondent Name:

JUN Y. LEE

Address Line 1:

3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4:

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

MR3921-11/13/14/16/182125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JUN Y. LEE

CH \$190.00 460

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0129

900326704

SIGNATURE:	/JUN Y. LEE/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=3921-G-MERGER D	OCUMENTS-ASFILED-JUN4-2015#page1.tif	
source=3921-G-MERGER DOCUMENTS-ASFILED-JUN4-2015#page2.tif		
source=3921-G-MERGER DOCUMENTS-ASFILED-JUN4-2015#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0130

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

5611682 8100M

141239550

DATE: 09-30-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1742095

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0131

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 PM 09/30/2014 FILED 03:24 PM 09/30/2014 SRV 141239550 - 5611682 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

WITH AND INTO

EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act"), Education Management Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, executed the following Certificate of Merger:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names and domestic jurisdictions of the constituent entities to the Merger (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation	
Education Management Solutions, Inc.	Pennsylvania	
Education Management Solutions, LLC	Delaware	

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 30, 2014, by and between the Constituent Entities (the "Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Act.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>") shall be Education Management Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of Education Management Solutions, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 436 Creamery Way, Suite 300, Exton, PA 19341.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the Constituent Entities or any person holding an interest in any of the Constituent Entities.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The merger of the Constituent Entities shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0132

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity hereto has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of this 30th day of September, 2014.

EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0133 RECORDED: 06/04/2015